Trade payable  2,948.76 - - -  2,948.76
Other financial liabilities  1,703.74 - - -  1,703.74
Total  6,192.62  1,971.36  1,014.34  317.56  9,495.88

C)	 Market Risk
	 a)	 Foreign Exchange Risk
		  The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions of imports and exports.

		  The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in INR, are as follows:

Particulars As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018

EURO USD INR EURO USD INR
 Trade Payables  151,966  1,339,247  1,044.45  -   66,825  43.47
 Trade Receivables  -   210,824  145.83  -   232,124  150.98

		  Sensitivity Analysis
		  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against EURO and USD as at 31st March would have affected the measurement of

financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit/(loss) by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Particulars Sensitivity
Analysis

As at
31.03.2019

As at
31.03.2018

INR INR
 EURO sensitivity -Increase 1%  (1.18)  -
 USD Sensitivity - Increase 1%  (7.81)  1.08
 EURO Sensitivity - Decrease 1%  1.18  -
 USD Sensitivity -Decrease 1%  7.81  (1.08)

	 b)	 Interest rate risk
	 i)	 Liabilities
		  The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. At 31 March 2019, the Company is exposed to

changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates. The Company’s investments in fixed deposits all pay fixed interest
rates.

		  Interest rate risk exposure
		  Below is the overall exposure of the Company to interest rate risk:

Particulars As at 31.03.2019 As at 31.03.2018
Variable rate borrowing  5,526.07  7,180.44
Fixed rate borrowing  -   -